Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

[secure] AHCCS inquiry you sent to the Governor's office
1 message

Davis, Virginia <ahcccs.notification@securemail1l.messagelabs.com> Thu, Jul 2, 2015 at 12:47 PM
Reply-To: SecureEmailReply@securemaill.messagelabs.com

To: anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com

- New secure email message from AHCCCS Secure Email Portal

ssage

o ‘To‘view the secure message, click Open Message.

" “The secure message expires on Jul 16, 2015 @ 07:47 PM (GMT).

Do not reply to this notification message; this message was auto-generated by the
sender's security system. To reply to the sender, click Open Message.

If clicking Open Message does not work, copy and paste the link below into your Internet
browser address bar.

https://securemail1l.messagelabs.com/s/e?b=ahcccs&
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‘Pa'ésw‘o‘rd. 1

Rr';ege;jtfer Password: | "

- Pasdword Rules
Passwords must be at least 8 characters in length, and meet

- Contain both alphabetic and numeric characters
-Cotitain both uppercase and lowercase characters

ass ,"ofd‘s' éannot match email address.

| thought it prudent to stop
here. | thought registering
with a password could be
interpreted that | was
responsible for something
someone else did. | have no

idea what this is about.

T OT UTS TONIWITTY COTTaTIOTTS:

Contain at least one special character, such as: ~|@#$%"&

tom:_ér Support, send an email message to ISD_Cust_Supp@azahcces.gov.



anthony
Text Box
I thought it prudent to stop here. I thought registering with a password could be interpreted that I was responsible for something someone else did. I have no idea what this is about.


Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email to Director Jeffries
1 message

+OMBUDSMAN <Ombudsman@azdes.gov> Mon, Jul 6, 2015 at 8:15 AM
To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Cc: +OMBUDSMAN <Ombudsman@azdes.gov>

Good morning Mr. OConnell,

Director Jeffries asked that our office try and assist you on his behalf. Please know that we have contacted an
;:Advocate to reach out to you but they were unable to locate a phone number for you in the system? An
- Advocate emailed you on Thursday to obtain a phone number from you so she may assist you. Once she
receives a phone number, she will be able to calt and answer all your questions. Please know that we are
- monitoring their response closely to ensure all your questions and concerns are answered. Thank you!

 Regards,

: Lyd.ia Cruz
Assistant Ombudsman

Department of Economic Security
Director’s Office

1717 W. Jefferson St. | Phoenix, AZ 85007
602.364.2860 PH | 602.542.5339 FAX

l):~1r«xkar:«s&r~é; tw !:E( (:wmm:‘ SECURITY

Yosar Bariner Ford ‘\@mﬁgwﬁirmnm

Arizona Department of Economic Security — Your Partner for a Stronger Arizona

Like DES on Facebook | Follow DES on Twitter: @ArizonaDES
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From: Anthony OConnell <anthonyminercconnell@gmail.com>
Date: July 5, 2015 at 1:17:21 AM GMT+2

To: tieffries@azdes.gov

‘Subject: "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015.

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

| don't understand the attached "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. It is full of
confusion and misinformation. Can you tell me anything about it?

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?
(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

(4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your
application or stop/change your benefits"?

(6) Why am | being made to appear responsible for the confusion and misinformation created
by an unknown sender?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell

‘NQTICE: This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the
‘use of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
and federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties
- under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
mail in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"i'R‘:équest for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015
2 messages ‘

A‘ﬁth‘oﬁy OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 3, 2015 at 2:40 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

fe‘a’r Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

‘I'*‘d'pn't understand the attached "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. It is full of cgnfusion and
misinformation. Can you tell me anything about it?

{1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?
. (3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

o ‘. (4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

i : =(5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
- stop/change your benefits"?

* (6) Why am | being made to appear responsible for the confusion and misinformation created by an
unknown sender? ,

Sincerely,

.- Anthony OConnell

; %«g'request-for-info12p.pdf
‘ =~ 208K

Mértinez, Debra <Debra.Martinez@azahcccs.gov> Mon, Jul 6, 2015 at 9:49 AM

To:- "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Ce: "Martinez, Debra" <Debra.Martinez@azahcccs.gov>

© Mr. OConnell,
'+ If you could Please contact me at 602-417-7647 so that I can assist you.

Fhank you

Debra Martinez
Meniber Liaison -
Office of Client Advocacy

- 602-417-7647

. Debra Martinez@azahcces.gov
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From: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
+'Date: July 3, 2015 at 11:40:14 PM GMT+2
To: fjeffries@azdes.gov
. Subject: "Request for Information™ letter dated June 3, 2015

* [Quioted text hidden]

QNQT,ICE: This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the
yus'.‘e':.of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
and federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties

u‘nd.eir,law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
ma’il in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.

‘NOTICE: This e-mail and any attachments to it may contain information that is PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL
under State and Federal law and is intended only for the use of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed.

.. .This information may only be used or disclosed in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties

: under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have

recelved this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete

' the one you received.

+ 2 attachments

4 request-for-info12p.pdf
208K

ATT00001.htm
%] K




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnelli@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond
2 messages

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 7, 2015 at 6:58 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

| don't understand the attached "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. It is full of confusion and
misinformation. Can you tell me anything about it?

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?

(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?

(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?
G Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

(6) Why am | being made to appear responsible for the confusion and misinformation created by an
unknown sender?

(7) The confusion and misinformation in this letter is over whelming. Why would anyone who has access to
records not know that the only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, economic pension for
‘veterans over 65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding?
Would you, Director Jeffries, take an accountable position?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell

request-for-info12p.pdf
208K

JJeiffar‘ies, Timothy <TJeffries@azdes.gov> Tue, Jul 7, 2015 at 8:13 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Cé¢: "Cruz, Lydia" <LydiaCruz@azdes.gov>, "Hunt, Marlynd" <MHunt2@azdes.gov>, "Barker, Marie, |"
<MarieBarker@azdes.gov>

Mr. O'Connell, thank you for your letter. Ms. Lydia Cruz, one of my Ombudsmen, is trying to contact you in follow
up. Again, my thanks. Regards, Director Jeffries

Sent from my iPhone
[Quoted text hidden]

<request-for-info12p.pdf>
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‘ "\‘N‘OTICE: This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the
¥ 2ugesof the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
- alnfd_« federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties
) uhd‘e‘r law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-

<. mail jn error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then deiete the original e-mail. Thank you.




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

',‘R‘e‘quest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond
2 messages :

A’rjih‘ohy OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 8, 2015 at 9:13 AM
To! tjeffries@azdes.gov .

' De'ar Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

| don't understand the attached "Request for Information"” letter dated June 3, 2015. It is full of confusion and
misinformation. Can you tell me anything about it?

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
| (2) What triggered the letter? Why now?
 (3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

~(4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

L (5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

- (6) Why am | being made to appear responsible for the confusion and misinformation created by an
~ unknown sender?

(7) The confusion and misinformation in this letter is over whelming. Why would anyone who has access to
" records not know that the only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, economic pension for
Wt yeterans over 65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding?
Would you, Director Jeffries, take an accountable position?

“Sincerely,

Anthohy OConnell

2 attachments

z;ﬁ request-for-info12p.pdf
208K

e 3 2012pension8p.pdf
259K

Jéffries, Timothy <TJeffries@azdes.gov> Wed, Jul 8, 2015 at 12:16 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Cc: "Jeffries, Timothy" <TJeffries@azdes.gov>, +OMBUDSMAN <Ombudsman@azdes.gov>

Good Morning Mr. OConnell —

PR

Lastwesk Lydia Cruz in our Ombudsman office received your r@qwﬁt for information regarding the
torrespondence you received. Lydia emalled you Monday moming at 8:16 AM, p!@asr zae email below:
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“Good morning Mr. OConnell,

- Director Jeffries asked that our office try and assist you on his behalf. Please know that we have contacted an
Advocate to reach out to you but they were unable to locate a phone number for you in the system? An

' 'Advocate emailed you on Thursday to obtain a phone number from you so she may assist you. Once she

s _recel ves a phone number, she will be able to call and answer all your questions. Please know that we are
fmomtor; ng their response closely to ensure all your questions and concerns are answered. Thank you!

ﬂRgggrds,

‘ .'I_Jiydia' Cruz

:’%i#’;ant Ombudsman

5_‘":’[’)\1épértment of Economic Security

: fﬁjzizrecfor’s Office

1717 W. Jefferson St. | Phoenix, AZ 85007
' 602:364.2860 PH | 602.542.5339 FAX

It you have not responded with your telephone number, please send it to me and | will contact the Advocate so
V_/vj‘;thazr;she is able to call you to answer your questions and discuss any concerns you have.

“Thank you ~ have a great afternoen,
'_ ‘tMane

’;':Marla Barker

; Executive Assistant to

'{Diféctar Jeffries

;;Départm@nt of Economic Security

: ’174?’ West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85007

f?(@oz) 542-5757

g

Q SEC Uiy

£ T ————
';,)EA i A ‘-& %
PRI

Foov T

B P R Heenmpen:
Arizona Department of Economic Security — Your Partner for a Stronger Arizona

" L|Ke :DES on Facebook | Follow DES on Twitter: @ArizonaDES
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" From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
.Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2015 9:13 AM
‘To: Jeffries, Timothy

Subject: "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond

“fQuoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

R |anthony OConnell

\ TICE This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the
~'use of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
and federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties

.under law for improper use or further disciosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
mail.in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Facebook posting
1 message

B“a‘ijlyey, Deborah, K <DBailey@azdes.gov> Thu, Jul 9, 2015 at 9:57 AM

To: "Anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com" <Anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Good morning Anthony,

My name is Deborah Bailey from the Department of Economic Security Family Assistance Administration. Can
you Please call me concerning the notice you received in the mail, | will be more than happy to explain to you
what this is concerning. Please see below for my phone number. Thank you and have a wonderful day.

Deborah Baitey

© Family Assistance Administration

'. ‘i.',).i.rcct line 602-771-2796

NOTICE: This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the,
use of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is priviteged and confidential under state
and federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties
under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
:ri'ié‘i_l‘ in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

DES letter dated June 20, 2015 (attached)

2 messages

Anfhony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 25, 2015 at 12:08 PM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

‘D;é‘ar Director Jeffries;

| don't understand what the attached DES letter is in reference to. Would you please have a copy of what it is in
reference to sent to me?

Thank you.

% AZdes20june2015-8p.pdf
200K

Barker, Marie, | <Mar|eBarker@azdes gov> Wed, Jul 22, 2015 at 10:13 AM
To; "Anthony OConnell {anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com)" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail. com>

Cc‘ "Jeffries, Timothy" <TJeffries@azdes.gov>

“Hello Mr. O’ Connell —

Pledse see below response on behalf of Director Jeffries —

: Mr G’Connell:

\ [ am writing in response to your questions regarding the June 3, 2015 Request for Information that
ou received and to assure you that this Request for Information is not related to any benefits that you may be

“receiving through the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs. It is also not an attempt to change or otherwise

“ interfere with those benefits.

‘ On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
%cumy through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the
June 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify.

One of our employees, Deborah Bailey from the Department of Economic Security Family
~‘Assistance Administration, emailed you on July 9,2015 to further explain the Request for Information. Please
direct all further communications on this matter to Ms. Bailey, who will be happy to answer any additional
- questions you may have regarding the Request for Information. Ms. Bailey can be reached at 602-771-2796
-‘“*01 DBalley@azdes gov.
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Thank you —

Marie

‘_M?rié Barker

}Ex‘e‘cutive Assistant to

k\.bi‘rector Jeffries

Department of Economic Security
1717 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85007

- (602) 542-5757

BT POV

g0

PRI ME » ;
Ser Paromir Penk Sngue e nes

}fa'zﬁi'zona Department of Economic Security ~ Your Partner for a Stronger Arizona

kike: DES on Facebook | Follow DES on Twitter: @ArizonaDES

- From: Jeffries, Timothy

‘Bégin forwarded message:

From: Anthony OCaonnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>
. Date: June 25, 2015 at 12:08:12 PM PDT
= To: tjieffries@azdes.gov
y ,}5;, . Subject: DES letter dated June 20, 2015 (attached)

Dear Director Jeffries;

| don't understand what the attached DES letter is in reference to. Would you please have a copy of
what it is in reference to sent to me?

2., Thankyou.

NOTICE: This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the

uv-se' of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
" and federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties
““under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-

mail in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.



anthonyoconnell
Rectangle


2 attachments

@gg:] AZdes20june2015-8p.pdf
~! 200K

ATTO00001.htm
1K




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Jeffrles Timothy <TJeffr|es@azdes gov> Fri, Jul 24, 2015 at 5:23 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Cc "Balley, Deborah, K" <DBailey@azdes.gov>, "Barker, Marie, |" <MarieBarker@azdes.gov>

: Jja‘ear Sir,

“ Per.my original note (refer below), if you have any questions regarding receiving benefits, Ms. Deborah Bailey
will assist you.

Lf you have not applied for benefits, I advise you to check your credit record to determine if you have suffered

: 'Tlm Jdtncs

Dlrcctor DES

§e

‘ M/ .O’Connell:

.‘, [ am writing in response to your questions regarding the June 3, 2015 Request for Information that
YOI éceived and to assure you that this Request for Information is not related to any benefits that you may be
ving through the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs. It is also not an attempt to ¢ hange or otherwise
mterfere with those benefits.

e

On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic .
Seumty through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the
Jiine 3, 2015 Request for [n}‘ormatmn which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify.

One of our employees, Deborah Bailey from the Department of Economic Security Family Assistance
Adnunmranon emailed you on July 9, 2015 to further explain the Request for Information. Please direct all
Jurther communications on this matter to Ms. Bailey, who will be happy to answer any additional questions you

" may. have regarding the Request for Information. Ms. Bailey can be reached at 602-771-2796 or
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.. From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
. -Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 5:14 PM

7 To: Jeffries, Timothy

‘ "S,ubjECt: Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond

' 'f)'eﬂar Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Pleas‘”e tell me why you think | have anything to do with DES. If you think | receive or have ever received any benefits
from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending with DES please show me the

-‘evidence.

‘iTh‘a'nk you.

e e

W
'

AT

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

N’C)TICE: This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the
use of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
and federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penaities

under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
jrrjéil‘i‘n error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

, V'Y‘c{);"tfirfemail to Director Jeffries

| 1 message
+OMBUDSMAN <Ombudsman@azdes.gov> - Mon, Aug 10, 2015 at 9:18 AM
| Tof Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> '

Cc:{"Jeffries, Timothy" <TJeffries@azdes.gov>, +OMBUDSMAN <Ombudsman@azdes.gov>, "Barker, Marie, I"
éIVl'arieBarker@azdes.gov>

- Good morning Mr. O’ Connell,

- As Director Jeffries stated, we have tried reaching out to you regarding your questions. Regrettably, due to
* “policy we are unable to discuss case information via email. Please provide me with a phone number you can be
" reached at so that I may have someone contact you directly. I look forward to your response. Thank you!

L4 ‘”;cy"l Phe o

Ty

gl ,B:est-j regards,

o ; Jydm ‘Cruz

,Ag‘sié’tant Ombudsman

‘ fjepartment of Economic Security
. -Eﬁ‘ifector’s Office

| 1780 W. Jefferson St. | Phoenix, AZ 85007
”,~iéo.'21{3?64,2860~| 480.589.1267 Mobile

: Qr’n'budsman@azdes‘gov

EPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY
. Youe Pisremar Towf Stovmper- delsona

A(iiéna Department of Economic Security — Your Partner for a Stronger Arizona

‘Like DES on Facebook | Follow DES on Twitter: @ArizonaDES

| From: Jeffries, Timothy
| Sent: Friday, August 07, 2015 8:25 AM
| Tot “Anthony OConnell'
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Ci:: Cruz, Lydia; Barker, Marie, I
" Subject: RE: Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

* Sir,as noted on July 7" the DES Ombudsman Office is trying to contact you regarding this manner. Please
o feply to Ms. Lydia Cruz. Thank you very much. Regards, Director Jeffries

From: Jeffries, Timothy

Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2015 8:14 AM

To: Anthony OConnell

Cc: Cruz, Lydia; Hunt, Marlynd; Barker, Marie, I

Subject: Re: "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond

. Mr OConneII thank you foryourletter Ms. Lydia Cruz, one of my Ombudsmen, is trying to contact you in follow
up “Again, my thanks. Regards, Director Jeffries

From Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
“ - Sent: Monday, August 10, 2015 4:05 AM

‘To Jeffries, Timothy

Subject: Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending
with DES please show me the evidence.

‘ “‘T(-fh'e following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10;13am
"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security through

. the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for
1nf®rmat|on which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance, should you qualify.”

Please show me the evidence.

Would you be accountable?
iFhank you.

8incerely, Anthony OConnell

‘ NOTICE This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the
use of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
ahd federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties
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’

%A

Lﬁ‘r‘ide‘r law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
ridgil in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.
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